Plaintiff also requests that the Court award a $35,000 incentive payment to the Named 

Plaintiff, who participated actively in this case.  In the Stipulation of Settlement, the parties 

agreed that “Class Counsel shall move for Court approval of an Incentive Award (not to exceed 

thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000)) for the Class Representative simultaneously with their 

Final Approval Motion.” to be paid out of the Qualified Settlement Fund.  Docket 71-1 at §19(a). 

“Courts consistently approve [incentive] awards in class action lawsuits to compensate 

named plaintiffs for the services they provide and burdens they endure during litigation.”  Anwar